YJD80N03B
 1 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E618
Rev.3.4,31-Jul-25
        N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
 Product Summary
● VDS                                          30V
● ID                                             80A
● RDS(ON)( at V 0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
Applications
● High current load applications
● Load switch
● Hard switched and high frequency circuits
● Uninterruptible power supply
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Drain-source Voltage  VDS 30 V
Gate-source Voltage  VGS ±20 V
Drain Current
TC=25℃
ID
80
A
TC=100℃  50
Pulsed Drain Current A IDM 190 A
Single Pulse Avalanche Energy B EAS 100 mJ
Total Power Dissipation C
TC=25℃
PD
38 W
TC=100℃  15 W
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Ambient D RθJA 60
℃/ W
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case  RθJC 3.3
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55～+150 ℃
■ Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
Marking
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY MODE
YJD80N03B F1/F2 YJD80N03B 2500 / 25000 13“ reel
COMPLIANT
RoHS
YJD80N03B
 3 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E618
YJD80N03B
 4 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E618
Rev.3.4,31-Jul-25
Figure 7. Safe Operation Area
0.9
0.95
1
1.05
1.1
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=250uA
B
V
D
S
S
-M
A
X
 D
ra
in
 to
 S
o
ur
ce
 V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Figure 9.  Normalized breakdown voltage
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
2 4 6 8 10
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
ID=20A
Tj=25℃
R
D
S
(o
n
) -
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
ur
ce
 r
e
si
st
a
nc
e
 (
m
Ω
)
Figure 11.  On-Resistance vs Gate to Source Voltage
YJD80N03B
 5 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E618
Rev.3.4,31-Jul-25
Figure 13. Normalized Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
YJD80N03B
 7 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E618
Rev.3.4,31-Jul-25
■TO-252-B  Package information
D2
A2
D
b
c
E
E1
0.030
MIN.
SYMBOL
0.000
0.087 0.091
0.039
D1
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
A1
A3
NOM.
DIMENSIONS
INCHES
0.026
0.035
0.018 0.020
0.181 0.189
0.390 0.398
0.236 0.240
0.256 0.260
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
NOTE:
1.PACKAGE BODY SIZES EXCLUDE MOLD FLASH
AND GATE BURRS.
2.TOLERANCE 0.1mm UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
3.THE PAD LAYOUT IS FOR REFERENCE
PURPOSES ONLY.
YJD80N03B
 8 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E618
Rev.3.4,31-Jul-25
■ Marking Information
Note：
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing
3. YJD80N03B is part no., YYWW is date code, “YY” is year, “WW” is week
4. Body color: Black
Date Code YJ Logo
Part no.
YJD80N03B
 9 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E618
Rev.3.4,31-Jul-25
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design
or otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with ordinary electronic equipment or devices, and not designed to be used with
equipment or devices which require high level of reliability and the malfunction of with would directly endanger human life (such as
medical instruments, transportation equipment, aerospace machinery, nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel controllers and other safety
devices), Yangjie or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages resulting from such improper use
of sale.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously supplied. For additional information, please visit our website